WEST DAYTON CEMETERY
Name Birth/Death Day

Allen, Albert E  9/16/1865-8/17/1935
Allen, Irena w/o A.E. 9/151868-12/15/1901

Allen, Lottie 1894-1928

Allen, Lucy E 1820-1886
Allen, Martha L 8/16/1880 G & M Allen
Allen, Mary F 1852-1892(?)
Allen, Richard H 1813-1894

Allen, Zena

Anderson, Chester 1905-1973
Anderson, Dave 1855-1901
Anderson, Loaree 1904-1999

Name Birth/Death Day

Chafee, Edwin E 1845-1922 Co. H 6 VT Inf

Chafee, Mary E

1850-1916

Cherry, Marion | 8/9/1912-11/28/1980

Chrzan, Anthony 1911-1993

Clark, Arlene Joy 2/17/1946-7/10/1969
Clark, Donald G m. E.P. 1934 1916-2003
Clark, Edwina P 1914-1996

Clark, Mathew D 3/10/1966-3/11/2006

Clement, Claud R 1891-1916
Clement, Sarah 1861-1948
Clement, Seth 1855-1930

Andison, Hanna L
Andison, Henry A

2/5/1872-10/23/1946
8/13/1863-02/20/1909

Andison, Henry 1/13/1863-11/28/1936
Babcock, Robert H 1888-1947 WWII

Baker, Clarissa Richens

Baker, Mary E

1852-1931
1846-1942

Baker, M 22y 5m 10d (Dady) 7/26/1888

Banghart, George F
Banghart, Georgia J

7/30/1844-6/1/1914
1882-1966

Bates, Daniel T 8/26/1814-1/4/1873

Bates, John H
Belknap, Anne
Belknap, Edwin O
Blink, Guenevere A
Blink, Harold W
Bodden, Florence M
11/17/24

Boswell, Sarah M
Bramley, Annie J
Bramley, Lawson M
Barmley, Louisa A
Brando, A.N.
Brando, Mary

7/5/188535y 1m 13d

7/3/1820-5/16/1905
6/19/1875 age 51
1912-1982
1913-1966
1904-2002 m.

1844-1922
1860-1898
1859-1917
1861-1943

9/5/1865-3/26/1914

Brando, Wesley son of A&M Brando 1/1/1912-

8/24/1912
Britton, Infant son
Britton, Marjorie
Britton, Marian J
Britton, Millie
Britton, Myron
Britzlof, August
Britzlof, Augusta
Burns, Anson
Burns, Nancy E

1910
5/2/19146/9/1914
1914

1883-1920
1885-1922
1850-1923
1852-1939
7/13/1876

Cartwright, Amos 62y 6m 26d 5/26/1890

Cartwright, Mary Ann

Caswell, Bruce
Caswell, Cynthia
Chafee, Altha L
Chafee, Catherine
Chafee, Edwin

9/9/1902
1862-1936
1867-1932
1888-1889
1892-1972
1889-1967

Clinesmith, SarahJuly 1890

Clinesmith, W. H. 6/9/1844-2/29/1882
Cloutier, Cynthia R “Cyndi” 7/27/1988-
9/21/2001

Coffeen, Donna G 1919

Coffeen, Merton S 1872-1875

Cottrell, Elizabeth 1900-1975

Cottrell, Geo W 4/13/1894-12/7/1965 WWI
Field Art.

Cottrell, John W
Dady, Edward
Dady, Mary

Daily, Mary Dawson
Dawson, James
Dawson, Jean A
Dawson, John W

1921-1931
12/28/1867-4/2/1907

6/21/1866-1/15/1949
5/7/1880-4/3/1929
6/10/1938-5/17/1912
8/7/1826-2/6/1892

Day, Edward 12/28/1867
Day, George 6/16/1843-4/20/1898
Day, Lorana 10/26/1862-7/2/1930

Deaton, Aaron 1926-8/22/1983

Deaton, Beverly 6/12/1928-

DeKett, Clarence W 7/15/1891-11/2/1977
Dickerson, Geneva M 1912-1997

DeKett, Julia 4/21/1896-10/30/197?
Dickerson, Harold T 1910-1972

Docherty, Murrey 1886-1942

Doherty, Hazel M 1888-1985

Dogherty, Murrey 1886-1967 m

4/6/1908
Dougherty, Dora France 1891-1980 nee Walker

Dougherty, Omer Jack ~ 1890-1964
Dye, Edward 3/30/1820-7/7/1916
Dye, Edward J 1850-1893
Dye, Hannah 9/2/820-6/11/1905
Edwards, Judith A 1941-2006
Engel, Carl 1851-
Engel, Emelia 1858-1929
Engel, Ernest A 1889-1973
Engel, John 7/19/1822-4/25/1917
Engel, Marvel S 1893-1977
Erb, Katherine C 1883-1966



Erb, Roy K 1881-1961

Etta, Flora D

Faber, Henry 1866-1934

Faber, Marie 1857-1942
Folsom, Kevin Day 9/26/1861-8/4/1900
Friday, Dianne L  2/17/1945-9/11/1968
Fryers, Alfred  7/16/1828-5/1905

Fryers, B

Fryers, Charles R 1844-1911

Fryers, Elda 1/3/1876-11/20/1898
Fryers, Gerald ~ 11/15/1915-11/24/1915
Fryers, J. T 1969-1995

Fryers, Jodie Debbie Patricia 10/29/1964-
8/12/1980

Fryers, Josephine 1926

Fryers, Lyle Estus 1916-1971 Tec4 Army
WWII

Fryers, Mary C  5/12/1873-6/1/1873

Fryers, Oza Jane 1891-1978

Fryers, Peter 6/11/1858-6/19/1881
Fryers, Ralph D 1890-1975

Fryers, Sara A 1848-1918

Fryers, Sarah w/o Alfred 5/2/1834-9/12/1908
Fryers, Udora  10/1/1865-11/23/1887
Frisbie, James M 7/8/1873(?)

Frisbie, Ann 8/29/1887 68 y

Frisbie, Wm G 11/25/1832-4/1/1913
Frisbie, Permelia w/o Wm 1866-1893

Fritz, Ronald C  3/19/1955-2/25/1998 h/o
Kristine

Fryers, Alfred 7/16/1828 5/30/1905
Fryers, Elba J 1/3/1876-11/20/1898
Fryers, Harold J 1914-1997

Fryers, Jacqueline J 11/23/2004
Fryers, Mary C 5/12/1873 6/1/1873
Fryers, Peter 6/11/1858 6/19/1881

Fryers, Sarah w/o A 3/24/1834-9/12/1908
Fryers, Udora  10/1/1865- 11/23/1887

Gabalis, John F 1915-1920
Gabalis, Josephine 1912-2000
Garden, Fred J 1869-1925
Garden, Lulu Bell 1870-1957

Gardner, Marguerite E~ 1909-1985
Gardner, Murel J 4/28/1896-9/2/1966 Pvt Bttry
D 330 Field Art WWI

Garnsey, Gaile 1900-1903
Garnsey, James 1867-1938
Garnsey, Lucile 1896-1903

1871-1951
11/11/1832-1/5/1904

Garnsey, Margaret
Garnsey, Maria

Glazier, Glatha M 1893-1973
Gobhs, Christina  1/3/1812- 10/29/1929
Gobhs, John 1864-1947
Goodell, 1897
Goodell, Betsey

Goodell, Charles 7/20/1881

Goodell, E. W. 3/20/18982-1/24/1918
Goodell, Laura 5/7/1884-5/11/1885
Goodell, Milton 1/2/1880 3Y 4M 2D
Gottrell, Sophronia 1875-1955

Gottrell, Winfield L 1871-1917

Graham, Ben A 1885-1971

Graham, Clarissa R 1902-2004

Graubner, John E 1871-1943

Graubner, Maude C 1872-1951

Grayling, Infant *Sp 2/1/1888
Grimshaw, Caroline 7/16/1936
Grimshaw, Edna 1907-1967
Grimshaw, Frederick 11/23/1926-2/7/1991

WWII US Navy m 9/27/1958

Grimshaw, Herbert L 11/9/1923-9/1/2003
Grimshaw, Normaline J  1/28/1933-3/14/1993
Grimshaw, Perry | 1900-1964

Hampel, Infant 1960

Harben, John

Harben, Ella w.o Joseph 6/28/1828-3/25/1902
Harben, Sarah

Harben. Zelpan w.o C.J.Slafter d/o Thos, and
Elizabeth Harben 18y 4/7/1874

Harben, Thos.  6/18/1828-3/10/1913

Harbin, Thos, 1848-1922
Harbin, Anne 1848-1920
Harbin, Emelia E 1870-1941
Harbin, Eva M 1895-1971
Harbin, Francis D 1928-1953
Harbin, George W 1905/1981

Harbin, Gerald
Harbin, Gordon S

1910-1984
1/12/1891-6/20/1965

WWI1 Pvt. Quartermaster Corps.

Harbin, Irene T 5/8/1928-9/30/1928

Harbin, John 1888-1971
Harbin, Julia 1871-1929
Harbin, Margery L 1922-

Harbin, Mary A 1910-1991
Harbin, Mary O 1896-1924
Harbin, Norman B 1869-1934

Hare, Julia M 4/20/1913-8/23/1985

Harbin, Samuel 1860-1932

Hare, Ralph A 2/3/1909-8/18/1984
m. 12/14/1931

Hare, Walter ? 6/24/1902

Harman, Arthur 1875-1951

Harman, Orpha 1886-1975

Harmon, Clara L 3/31/1910-10/25/1998
Harmon, Clarence 1889-1969

Harmon, Clyde F 1890-1953

Harmon, Danny A 1947

Harmon, Edna G 1924

Harmon, Janet A 1915-1982

Harmon, Julia F 1893-1975

Harmon, Lucille E 10/11/1924-5/3/2005
Harmon, Maggie 1890-1977



Harmon, P. James
H/o Lucille 6/1/1946

8/19/1925-3/29/1996

Harmon, Rhoda 2/24/1850-7/29/1924

Harmon, Roger L
Harmon, Spencer O
Harmon, Ward C.
Hatfield, Lisa Gail

1913-1989
8/15/1851-6/20/1914
2/26/1908-1/25/1998
1963

Helmka, Gordon L 3/5/1898-4/1/1968 SD D2

Navy WWI

Hilts, Joseph C  8/3/1958-2/27/1976

Hodges, Effie M
Hodges, Lewis E
Hodges, Robert H
Hodges, Sarah E
Hoot, Elaine L
Hoot, John W
Hunt, Alice M
Hunt, Arthur

1907-1915
3/29/1887

5/15/1880

10/16/1887
1922-1992
1918-1996
1863-1948
1901-1988

Hunt, Charles M 1859-1921

Hunt, Ella

Hunt, Etta M

Hunt, Francine A
Hunt, Irvin

1867-1941
1868-1895
7/20/1839-2/7/1907
1894-1896

Hunt, J. Reid s/lo CA&AM1899-1901

Hunt, Jessie A
Hunt, Mabel
Hunt, Vera R
Hunt, Walter E
Hunt, Wesley
Huter, Amy E
Huter, Paul F

Ingalsbe, Ella w/o Orson
11/26/1902-3/30/1903

Ingalsbe, J

1832-1907
12/31/1884-9/18/1973
12/23/?

1865-1951

1863-1911

1891-1985

1883-1958
4/18/1872-2/17/1906

Ingalsbe, Orson 12/16/1863-4/1/1947

Ingersoll, Alice
lhrke, Clarence D
US Navy

Irhke, Clarence F
Irkhe, Edna M

1849-1934
7/22/1940-7/30/1972

1900-1970
1909-1976

Irkhe, William L 12/3/1928-5/18/1998

Johnson, Bessie A
Johnson, J. Hiram
Kelley, Sandy

m 2./21/1929

Kelly, E. w/o Baker

1869-1949
1854-1927
2/20/1904 37 y

1/4/1880 age 29

Kelly, Helen J w/o A. 27y 6m21d 7/8/1898

Kelly, Mamie

Kelly, Marilla

Kelly, Robert W
Kelly, Wm.
Klinesmith, Ann S
Klinesmith, Bessie M
Klinesmith, Charles F
Klinesmith, Charles L
Pfc Army WWI
Klinesmith, Edward B

1881-1897
1843-1904
1873-1915
1835-1913
1950-1953
1912-1976

1938-
6/1/1898-1/24/1985

1954-1971

Klinesmith, George M
Klinesmith, Howard M
UsS Army WWII
Klinesmith, Jean N
Klinesmith, John T
Klinesmith, John T
Kroll, Margaret Ann
Lester, James
Lobdell, Avery
Lobdell, Eva
Lobdell, Effie M
Lucas, Hart (Newell)
84 years 3 m 4 days
Lucas, J. S

Lucas, Susan
Lumley, Charlotte
Lumley, Lawrence B
Lumley, Olive

1902-1991
4/29/1928-6/2/1994

1899-1980
1883-1952
1901-1967
9/13/1932-8/29/2001

11/19/1930-6/17/1998

1885-1953
1863-1935
1907-1915
12/22/1902
(1820-1902)
8/27/1872 age 69
1822-1894
2/28/1880
1858-1945
1856-1925

Maitland, Phillip W 3/8/1940-9/2/1997

Masten, George
Matthews, Anna Lee
Matthews, Betty
Matthews, Charles B
Mathews, Elnora Alice
Matthews, Erma June
Mathews, Erma June
Mathews, Fred
Mathews, Hazel (Baby)

1879-1971
1926-1948
9/6/1942-10/1/1973
1884-1960
1920-1980
1916-1945

n/r

1887-1966

1944

Mathews, Ida C 6/29/1859-10/7/1938
Mathews, Jamie 10/31/1890-7/17/1950

Mathews, John

2/28/1884

Mathews, John H 1920-1987

Mathews, Margaret C

1885-1973

Matthews, Marlene d/o Jay and Violet 1/16/1957

Matthews, Myrtle
Mathews, Stephanie L

1889-1980
7/20/66-7/23/1966

Mathews, W. J. 7/31/1857-11/21/1914

Matthews, Byron
Matthews, Dennis Ray
Matthews, Grace J
Matthews, Henry S

1/10/1886-3/30/1911
2/1/1997

1886-1959
1882-1952

Matthews, Jay Wesley 3/25/1922-11/19/1998 m.

7/1/1995
Matthews, Lottie Hazel

Matthews, Violet Berniece

1898-1985
4/14/1935

Matthews, William Lee 3/7/1894-12/27/1956 Us.

Army WWI Pvt
McBride, Carrie J
McBride, Emily
McBride, Robert
McClellan, Jeffrey S
McConnell, David A
McConnell, Phyllis J
2/19/1966

Mead, Florence Pearl
Mead, Juanita

1880-1969
1904-1985
1878-1957
7/2/1962-4/18/2005
5/12/1930-
1/2/1948-7/9/2002 m.

1880-1973

1/10/1912-3/20/1912



Mead, Leah Z  10/1/1892-1/31/1919
Mead, Lewis H 1886-1980
Mead, LinaC  9/22/1892-1/11/1912

Mead, Rhoda Ann 4/10/1873-9/29/1899
25y 10m10d w/o Wm Mead Jr

Mietz, Elezar D 1944-

Mietz, Garnet M 1945-

Roberson, David Brian 3/25/1967-7/19/1997
Roberson, Hubert E 1936-1992
Roberson, Jean M 1936-

Robinson, George A 7/8/1889

Robinson, Harry Buddy 11/22/19463/31/1949-
10/10/1992

Mietz, Marie
Mietz, Rudolph

1898-1988
6/16/1890-5/28/1964

WWI Pvt Co. M Demob DET

Miller, Arthur W
Miller, Joseph

1919-1983
1890-1926

Moeller, Zella Newberry 5/9/1911-2/25/1931

Mount, Mary Ann

1858-1939

Mount, William Finley 7/23/1854-6/24/1914

Mussing, Paul
Niswonger, Helen

1/12/1898-1/11/1981

1867-1931

Palmerton, Athena Deloros 1/2/1925-5/23/1994

Peebles, Carl H 1918-1993
Peebles, Marion M 1915-1976
Perry, Agnes 1909-2003
Perry, Kenneth 1907-1994

Perry, Richard N S. Sgt US Army WWII

4/8/1919-5/19/1988
Phelps, Asa

2/13/1852-4/1/1943

Phelps, Bertha L 9/2/1879-9/11/1881
Phelps, Caroline 11/21/1857-10/1/1885

Phelps, Elizabeth, A

2/23/1863-3/23/1946

Phelps, Mabel ~ 1907-1996
Phelps, Myron  1906-1964
Phelps, N. D. 8/30/1821-7/13/1900

Phelps, Netta

3/2/1860 —1/1/193?

Phelps, Rebecca 2/17/1829-10/1/1926

Phelps, Wm F

5/29/1854-6/21/1942

Pickens, Rollo E 4/14/1919-10/28/1999

Pollion, Carl C
Pollion, Elizabeth R
Post, John
Post, Permelia
Prichard, Ralph
Putnam, Charles E
Putnam, Elinor

1907-1989
1915-

2/10/1872 6 m s/oT&J Post
6m. T&J Post

3/17/1884

12/13/1830-5/20/1872

9/6/1863 1y 10m
9/2/1876 81y 6 m

Putnam, Fred A age 20y 9m 6/9/1887
Putnam, Gertrude H 1858-1896
Putnam, Gertrude H 9/15/1865
Putnam, Sarah 4/15/1886
Putnam, Thomas 12/6/18?

Pyles, Michaela Rynae  6/12/2005

Pyles, Michael Patrick ~ 5/5/2006

Randall, Harriet 8/23/1895
Randall, Joseph 9/2/1873

Randall, Thelma Lee 8/17/1948—M.
Randall, William 67y 19d 11/8/1882
Richardson, C H 5/11/1859-6/22/1911

Richardson, Mary
Richens, Jabez B

4/12/1866-4/25/1897
1842-1905

Robinson, Ted B

Robinson, Thelma Lou

1950-1984

2/2/1967-2/22/1967

Rounds, Henry 54y 8m 10/1/1875

Rounds, Kezia A
Rounds, Lyrena

10/28/1825-3/14/1915

Rounds, Oliver 1/6/1873
Schott, Charles E 1913-2002
Schott, Elsie E 1908-2002

Schram, Amy

8/8/1833-10/8/1905

Schram, Joseph 1831-1887
Sieland, Jean K 1916-1983
Shaw, Hertha Neta 1893-1924

Shields, James Wilson 5/20/1941-6/16/1995 Pvt

Army
Smith, David L

8/17/1879

Smith, David L 12/22/19416/11/2005 m 12/8/62

Smith, Estella G

1863-1944

Smith, Geo. W PFC Army WWII 10/31/18-

6/24/88 Silver Star

Smith, Heidi Lin d/o Lynn and Linda 6/5/1969

Smith, Henry

1876-1951

Smith, Howard Leonard 11/8/1910-
12/8/1960PFC H&S Co. Ord Bam BN WWI|I

Smith, Judy 9/10/1946-
Smith, Loyd L 1883-1956
Smith, Mabel A 1891-1968

Smith, Margaret M (Boyce)

1916-2006

Smith, Orlo J 1911-1972 Cpl Army
WWII
Smith, Viola 9/6/1910-12/27/2003

M Ward N 4/6/1929

Smith, Ward N 10/27/1908-1/1/1983

Smith, William 1859-1934

Sovic, Marguerite 1920-1921

Spencer, Alvah A 1879-1954

Spencer, Eugene H 1852-1934

Spencer, Franklin C

Spencer, George 1807-1879

Spencer, Jane 1810-1893

Spencer, Leon G 8/24/1897-8/11/1978
Spencer, Lydia S 1856-1926

Spencer, Mabel W 10/17/1899-3/19/1991
Spurling, Pamela Kay 1960-1986

Steele, Della 1890-1917

Steele, Wilma 1917-1987

Stone, Orman A 1891-1953

Stone, Zilpah 1885-1960

Stout, Emily 1860-1923

Stout, Frank 1859-1936

Stout, NellieM 1884-1973



Stoutenberg, John A

7/5/1930-11/25/1937

Stoutenberg, Nettie F  8/4/1881-6/10/1957

Sugden, Laura

12/2/1893

Taylor, Gladys | 8/24/1949-12/28/1999

Taylor, Robert G. 7/11/1948-
m. Gladys 2/10/1968

Tewksberry, Almon 1909-1987
Tewksbury, Marion 1908-1985
Threehouse, Electa (1/28/1919)
1836-1916

Threehouse, Elnora 1921-1956
Threehouse, Gerald Thomas 1944

Threehouse, Gerald R 12/6/1916-1/19/1946 Ml
Tech Sgt 1307 AAF Base Unit

Threehouse, John

5/2/1865-10/18/1930

Threehouse, Kimberly A5/27/1973-11/12/1974
Threehouse, Larry Edgar 11/28/1938-12/1/1938

Threehouse, Lewis P
Threehouse, Lewis R
Threehouse, Maud
Threehouse, Otto J

1861-1939
3/25/1899-3/20/1936
1873-1946
1905-1978

Threehouse, Peer 1834-1917

Threehouse, Rosa L
Titus, Belle Broomfield

11/22/1873-4/21/1958
1907-1993

Titus, Cecil A 7/21/1896-6/1/1968
US Army WWI

Titus, Charles 1892-1967
Titus, David 1947
Titus, Della 8/23/1893 7/6/1913
Titus, Donald P 1/5/1935
Titus, Donna F 1921
Titus, Dora 1894-1995
Titus, Dorothy 1925-1997
Titus, Edith A 1891-1979
Titus, Elizabeth 1821-1898
Titus, Emma M 1909-1986
Titus, Emma 1856-1935
Titus, EvansJ  11/3/1923-11/29/1998 Cpl.
Army WWII

Titus, Goldie V 1900-1996
Titus, Guy C. 1849-1969
Titus, Harlan 1863-1895
Titus, Henry Asa 1813-1894
Titus, J. Thompson 1857-1929
Titus, John H 1892-1960
Titus, John L 1913-1995
Titus, Julie E 1866-1947
Titus, Lillian 1916-1929
Titus, Leonard C 1910-1999
Titus, Lyle E 1899-1985
Titus, Margaret B 1917
Titus, Maxine 2/2/1936-
Titus, Melissa 1874-1964
Titus, Norman A 1894-1966 WWI Co.
G 77 Inf  5/1/1894-4/6/1966

Titus, Olive

6/24/1897-1/21/1961

Titus, Phebe
Titus, Phylan
Titus, Salathiel
Titus, Samuel L
Titus, Sanford

1867-

1895-1984
1861-1835
1889-1983
1866-1950

Titus, Thompson R PFC Army Korea 9/1/1929-

11/18/1982

Titus, Vena Mary
Tracey, Isadora
Tracey, William M
Turner, Clara A

Turner, Lyman Gilbert

1887-1968
1896-1968
1879-1963
4/8/1888-4/1/1912
1885-1963

Turner, Zelpha Sophronia 1891-1943

Vodden, Charles D
Vodden, Charles
Vodden, Clark

1889-1987
1894-1929
10/8/1900

Vodden, Leland 10/6/1896-2/5/1897

Vodden, Martha L
Wall, George H
Wall, Mary

Wall, S. W.

Wall, Sharon E

1869-1956
9/18/1891
1846-1939
11/26/1888
1934-1937

Walker, ClaraJ 8/8/1906-9/20/1975

Walker, Edward
Walker, Emma
Walker, Harriet A
Walker, James C
Walker, John

aged 69 y 2 months
Walker, Laura M
Walker, Lester B
Walker, Sandra Lynn

Warner, Mary w/o James

1850-1920
1853-1931
1853-1927
1889-1957
1849-5/23/1918

1891-1964
2/10/1903-11/26/1977
7/26/1959

Warren, Clara F  1925-2001 m. 3/12/1949

Warren, Robert G
Welki, Samuel
White, Edith

1925-1997

b. 1868-1/2/1890(?)
3/11/1873 11 m12d

White, Elizabeth 12/2/1851-7/14/1904

White, Hettie w/o Isaiac

White, Isaiac

9/20/1885
5/4/1870-5/27/1900

White, Lewis S 9/23/1850-7/10/1873

Wilkus, Willis
Wilkus, Hannah

1850-1921
1850-1917

Williams, Benjaminb/24/1874-3/27/1959

Williams, Blanche
Williams, Harold B
Williams, Isaac
Williams, Lowell W
Williams, Mary A
Williams, Myrtle
Wilson, Almira

2/24/1928
11/7/1916-3/28/1992
1839-1925
4/24/1914-12/25/1932
1845-1939
8/30/1888-7/29/1958

age 66 4/8/1901

Wilson, Donna R 2/20/1937-1/23/2003

Wilson, Heather M
Wilson, Robert
Wood, Abigail E

1992

5/18/1837-4/11/1919

1844-1877

Wood, Durrell E 7/18/1907-4/20/1975



Wood, Franklin 1862-1881
Wood, Lizzie R w/o SS Wood 6/16/1870-
11/10/1888

Wood, Neva Brink 1902-1969
Wood, Norman R7/6/1874-5/11/1904
Wood, Rebecca A 1832-1922
Wood, Robert 1838-1909
Wood, Ross 1900-1985
Tressa 1883-1966

Anthony 1882-1954



